Name:
David E. Marks

David E. Marks
1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name;
Judy A. Marks

Name:
David E. Marks

Judy A. Marks
1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

David E. Marks
1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:

Name:

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services,
a division of Bank of America
FSB

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company,
successor servicer to BankAmerica Housing
Services, a division of Bank of America FSB
Stonewood Commons llI

105 Bradford Road, Suite 200

Wexford, PA 15090

4, Name and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of

record:;

Name:

BankAmerica Housing Services,
a division of Bank of America
FSB

BankAmerica Housing Services, a division of
Bank of America FSB

Stonewood Commons Il

105 Bradford Road, Suite 200

Wexford, PA 15090

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:

Columbia County Tax Office:
Columbia County Tax Claim
Bureau

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Berwick Borough Tax Office: Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector
Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector Berwick Borough Tax Office
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick School District Tax Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector
Office: Berwick School District Tax Office
Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector 1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

B. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: _ October 12, 2005 i

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA 1D Number: 52748
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000
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MADE tha 13th day of July in the yosr

of oir Lord one thousand oine hondred and ninety ssven (1997)

EXTWEXN ths BOROVEA OF BERNICR, a aunloipelity with
prinvipal cffices in the Borough of derkdek, Connby of Cal: a mnif
State of Padmsylvanis; - : . : . '
ORANTOR

AND"
| DAVID JANKR aid JUDY JOWKS, kie wife, of 164 Nasb
Elaventh Strast, Bloomsburg, Columbin Counity, Panosylenala,

WITNBESETN, thnt .‘l.n conglderation of FOURTEEN ﬁnMsun
(§14,000.00) DOLXams, in hind pald, the reowipt wherent 1g hu:ahg

letged, the Gravtor doss hereby grant and convey to the mni
Granteses, th:ir hairs and asslgne, v -

| ALY that owrtain lot, piece pr pavoel of land eltusts in
the lumgh of DBexwick, cCouuly of Columbla and State of
Pannaeyl A, bolcg bounded and dascribed as Lollowm, to wit:

' BEGINNYING at the southenst scrner of Lot Ko, 4, this
beirg the sast sids of the tenth lot of Zeten Btrmat on tha north
side of Front Btrest on whal was formezly knoun as thw Brlttain
Farn in the Borough of Berwick, Colmsdia Coanty, Panasylvanla)
thanca Ln & narthe diraotion along Lot Wa. 4, a distenms ef one
hondred seventy=-nins and threa-ten (178:3) fewt to a fifteen
{1%]) foot alley; thunce in sn vasterly dixect along sald alley
8 clstance of forty~fiva {{5) Fest to the ccrpex of Lot No. 2)

. Ebance in a southerly direction aleny Lot Mo, 2, a distancs of ane
hurdrad seventy-eight and nine-tenths (178.9) feet to Fremt Btraet
thkeooa in a weeterly diracticn mleng Front Birest, a digtaneg of
forty-fiva (43) feet to the place of EECINNIRG,

TEIA DEECRIPTICON ls Intandad o cover and thim Zdesd to

Qonvay Lot do. 3. ESes plek or plen rwoorded in ths Asconder s

E;El:;,ﬁ: Bloomahury, Penneylvania, in Niscellanecus Book 7, phgas

. EELNG Jnown and designated as Parcel Eo, O4D.05=039=

00.000 as identified in the sape of the Colopbia County Aesassment
0ffica, Bloomsburg, Pennaylvania.

n:nmmmmm:-mmdumnumgh of
Berwick by daed of the Colubia County Tax Clain BEureau datmd

B 663P80363

EXHIBIT "A"



Howvamber 15, 1936 and raogorded {n the Office v the Recorder of
iy of Columkin County in Deed Book 643, page.4. :

poaEEr with all and ningoler tha ways, wataxs,
watixrgoureas, clghts, libertie=, priviiagas, herwditacante and
appurtendecss  whatwosvez tuersuntn heloaging or lu  anywisze
eppertaining, and the raversicns and remalnders, rents, insoes snd
protits thersof; and zli the estate, right, titla interest, use,
trust, properiy.s pousesaion, cladm aod dmmand whatsosvar in Law,
oquity or otheyuwise bowsoevar, of, in, to or out of the samm.

AND TBE GRANTOR WILL MWARRAST BFECIALLY the propecty
hezeby oonveyed. '

- . TH WITKESS HESREOF, the Crantor has herennts pat its hand
and seal the day and year first sbove urittan. -

BCROLGE OF BERWICK,

AT NG
-’h:__\_‘u:"xp .
e -

Op this, tha 2%h _ day of July , 1897, batore
e, & Kotary Yublic, the wndcrsignad OFElcer, parsonally appsared

T T ) T TR T T R s i
of the Borough of Berwick, apd that ag sneh, hey Falng anthorived

the asid Borough of gerwick to ds me, exsoutesd tha foregeing
deaed 1«;:: the prrposa tharsln contained Ty signing hie nane therecn
ax suzh. -

IX WITMESS WNMEREOP, I have hersunks sat o
offlclal sasl. ‘ :Ilg’_,.ﬁ} .

Pt

gk 663re036h
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T FEFEBY CPETIFY that tha precise rasidacs of tha Grantes herein

lwe

]
1517 Market Street
Derwliolk, BPA  1HE03

COMMMIATIE 0¥ PRAMETIVANIA )
20,
COMNTI OF COIAMBIR 3:34gm )

Rocordad on this  {3th day of Auglist

1857
in the Regordar’s 02fise of tha said County in Record Bock. B63 -
Faga 363

Glyek under =y band and the meal of the sald 0ffice; the

date showa wixittan,

DEED PREP BY:
EEPNER, FEPEEE &|CORBA, P.C.
_BTTOBMEYE AT LAW
1231 waar BTREEY
EERWICK, FA | 26503
217-152=2168

/it paraidicad
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a
division of Bank of America FSB,
Plaintiff,
V.

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

Defendants.

Tt e Vr® e Mt Nt et v o’ et g

CIVIL DIVISION

NQ. 2005 - CV - 587 _
r,/a)/ﬂ D ELD - /"jZ’

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, successor servicer to BankAmerica

Housing Services, a division of Bank of America FSB, Plaintiff in the above action, sets

forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following

information concerning the real property located in the Borough of Berwick, County of

Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at 1517 West Front Street, Berwick,

Pennsylvania 18603, being identified as Parcel ID Number 04D.05-038-00.000, being more

fully described in a Deed dated July 25, 1997, and recorded August 12, 1997, among the

land records of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book Volume 663 at Page

363. See attached Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Name:
Judy A. Marks

Judy A. Marks
1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603



Name; David E. Marks
David E. Marks 1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name: Judy A. Marks
Judy A. Marks 1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Name: David E. Marks
David E. Marks 1517 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Green Tree Consumer Discount Company,
Green Tree Consumer Discount successor servicer to BankAmerica Housing
Company, successor servicer to Services, a division of Bank of America FSB
BankAmerica Housing Services, Stonewood Commons |1l
a division of Bank of America 105 Bradford Road, Suite 200
FSB Wexford, PA 15090
4, Name and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
Name: BankAmerica Housing Services, a division of
BankAmerica Housing Services, Bank of America FSB
a division of Bank of America Stonewood Commons (Il
FSB 105 Bradford Road, Suite 200
Wexford, PA 15090
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:
Columbia County Tax Office: Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Tax Claim Columbia County Courthouse
Bureau 35 West Main Street
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Berwick Borough Tax Office; Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector
Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector Berwick Borough Tax Office
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick School District Tax Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector
Office: Berwick School District Tax Office
Connie S. Ginger, Tax Collector 1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

B. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in
the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: __October 12, 2005 i

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000
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MAXE tha 33th day of July . in the yexr
of ovur Lord cos thousand qln- hundred and nin-t_-.y ssvan {15897} -

, EETWEEN the BOROUEM OF IRDNICK, -a sualoipality with
prinoipal ofxicas io tha Berough of Mearwick, Caunhy af Co¥: a ana
Zinte of Peamsylvania, - o S0 . ' - ’

. GRANTOR
_ ARD"
" DAVID MANKS aid JUDY MARES, his wife, of 184 Est

Elsventh Struet, Elcomsbwey; Colushin County, Pennsylvanins,
' I . : C T emawmm

: WITNES8EYN, thet in comslderatInn of FOURTEEN FROUSARD
(414,000.00) DOLLANE, in hind pald, the racwipt vharenf s hereb
sckoowledged, the Grantcr dosa hazeby grant and comvey to the aai
Eractwes, thelr haixs and aselgne, :

ALL that curtain let, pisos or parocel of lend situsts in
the Borcugh cof Berwick, Counky of {olumbla and State of
Parrgylvania, belng boundsd and described as fullows, to wits

- BEGINKIEG at the southemst cormmr of Tot Ke. 4, this
being the sast sids of the tentk lot of Raten Btraat cn tha north
mide of Front Strest on what was formerly known as the Brlttain
Farn in the Borough of Berwick, Colmmbia Comnty,- Fannsylvanlaj
thanca 1m & northe thirection alony Lot Be. 4, a dixkencm of ons
hondrsd seventy-pnins and three-tenths (178,3) fest to a fiftcea
{1%] ¥ook alley) thancs in ap eastexly divwec alpng aald allsy
n tanoe of focty~fiva (43) fest to the cerper of Lot Ho, 23
Ebhencs In a sontherly directicn alepgy Iot No, 2, a distance of ona
hundrad seventy-elght and mipe<tsntha (176.9) feat to Front Strewk)
thonce in & westerly dizsction mlong Front Btceet, a distance of
forty-five (43} feel to the place of EECINNING,

TEL! DABCRIDPTION is Intanded to cover and thim desd to

-vonvay Lot Ho. 3. Bew plot or plen rwooxded in the Recorder’s

%:12;;1: Bloomabury, Penneylvania, in Miscellanecus Buok 7, pages

. BELNG Jnown and designated as Parcel Ha, 04D, 35=033-
00.000 as idsntified in the waps of the Colupbia County Ausassment
Cffice, Blocwsburg, Pennaylvania.

nxﬁmmmmwm&cmgﬁoﬁ
Berwick by deed of the Columbia Cousty Tax Clainm Bureau dated

B 653P80363
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Hovamber 15, 1936 mnd rmocrdad in the Difice oi the Becorder of
Deads of Caiu.nbin County in Deed Book 643, pags.4d. .
rOSTIEER Wwith all and ‘ningnlar tha vays, wataxm,
waksxooucsas, Tighte, linmrtles, priviiages, hexeditanants and
appuxtenszoes whatwosver TChersunto halonging or lu anywisa
rtainipg, and the raversions and remzinders, remts, ixsuas and
protits thereof; and all the estate, right, title intexest, use,
trust, propertys peasession, claim and @smand whztsosver in Law,
aquity or otharwise hoysowver, of, in, to oI gut of the sane.
' AND THE GRANTOW WILL NARRIST AFECIALLY the progexby
hezoty aotrveyed. ! : T - '

. TH WITWESS WRRRECGF, The Grantor has hexsunto sat its hend

nnd unl tha day and year Tirst ebove weitten:s :
' BOROLKGR OF BERWICK,

BY: M%M

on thls, the 25th July
may A Hotary !ubl:i.c, the vedersignad O0¥fizsr, perscpally appeared

day of , 1597, bafors

S e Firwe 17 T bo tha — P MR
of the Barough of Berwiok, and that ag auch, he, Ealng acthorived
by tha said Sorough of Berwick te dn ms, myscutead tha foregelng

daed :«;r the purposa theraln cottained BY aigning hiw nane therecn
ax suzh.

HEF )
7 -y
[ 1 Fulid |

X WITMESS WHEREOF, I hve harsunto sst I
otflcial saal. . l,*"

B 663re036h
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a
division of Bank of America FSB,

No. 2005 - CV - 587

A0S ED S5

V.

)
)
)
)
)
Plaintiff, }
)
)
)
Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks, )
)

Defendants. )

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO:  Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks, Defendants
All Other Parties in Interest

TAKE NOTICE:

That a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale at the

Columbia County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
(Address)

Date:

Time:

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of the property to be sold is:

Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania at 1517 West Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, being identified
as Parcel ID Number 04D-038-00.00

With a MANUFACTURED HOME situate thereon of which the OWNERs OR

REPUTED OWNERSs are:
Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks



THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION has been issued as a JUDGMENT in the
Mortgage Foreclosure action of:

Green Tree Consumer Discount Company, Civil Division Number: 2005 - CV - 587
successor servicer to BankAmerica

Housing Services, a division of Bank of

America FSB

V.

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks

at Execution Number: in the amount of $54,819.96 plus
additional costs and interest.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental
or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale
received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and
municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days
after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will,
in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten {(10) days of
the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified
herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TQ BE HELD. TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights,
YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTHBELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a
division of Bank of America FSB,

No. 2005 - CV - 587

V.
Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
)
)
)
)

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
to open the judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company
that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court
if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Fleas of the within County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other
proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS
DELWERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a

presentation of the petition to the Court.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number; 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a
division of Bank of America FSB,
Plaintiff,
V.

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2005 - CV - 587

0B ED ST 2

i T ]

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that

he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within Plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that

Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 (35P.S.

§1680.401c, ef seq.), was mailed to Defendants at their last known address on

March 3, 2005. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L\Green Tree\Marks, Judy & David\DJWE wpd

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number; 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a
division of Bank of America FSB,
Plaintiff,
V.

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

No.2005-CV-587
05 E D ST

B L N R

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that

he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within Plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that

Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 (35 P.S.

§1680.401¢c, of seq.), was mailed to Defendants at their last known address on
March 3, 2005. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn faisification to authorities.

L:AGreen Tree\WWarks, Judy & DavidiDJWE wpd

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

(412) 361-1000 P T(
O Y
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IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a

No. 2005 - CV - 587
division of Bank of America FSB, )

s ED 15

Plaintiff,
V.

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

i e . NI N R

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF ACT 91 COMPLIANCE

ERIN P. DYER, Attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
he makes this affidavit on behalf of the within Plaintiff, being so authorized, avers that
Notice required by the Homeowners' Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 (35P.S.
§1680.401¢c, et seq.), was mailed to Defendants at their last known address on
March 3, 2005. This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412} 361-1000

L:\Grean Tree\Marks‘,‘ Judy & David\DJWE wpd



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a

division of Bank of America FSB,

No. 2005 - CV - 587

PN

V.

)
)
)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
;
Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks, )

)

)

Defendants.

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 4, this being the East side of the tenth lot
of Eaton Street on the North side of Front Street on what was formerly known as the
Brittain Farm in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a
Northerly direction along Lot No. 4, a distance of one hundred seventy-nine and three-
tenths (179.3) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; thence in an Easterly direction along said
aliey a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 2; thence in a Southerly
direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred seventy-eight and nine-tenths (178.9)
feet to Front Street; thence in a Westerly direction along Front Street, a distance of forty-
five (45) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING known and designated as Parcel No. 04D.05-038-00.000 as identified in the maps
of the Columbia County Assessment Office, Bloomberg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David Marks and Judy Marks, his wife, by
deed of the Borough of Berwick, a municipality, dated July 25, 1997, and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County in Deed Book 663, Page 363.

Parcel ID Number 04D.05-038-00.000

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA ID Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a

division of Bank of America FSB,

No. 2005 - CV - 587

e 5-£D /5

Plaintiff,
V.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
;
Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks, )
)
)

Defendants.
[LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, being bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot No. 4, this being the East side of the tenth Iot
of Eaton Street on the North side of Front Street on what was formerly known as the
Brittain Farm in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania; thence in a
Northerly direction along Lot No. 4, a distance of one hundred seventy-nine and three-
tenths (179.3) feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; thence in an Easterly direction along said
alley a distance of forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 2: thence in 2 Southerly
direction along Lot No. 2, a distance of one hundred seventy-eight and nine-tenths (178.9)
feet to Front Street; thence in a Westerly direction along Front Street, a distance of forty-
five (45) feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING known and designated as Parcel No. 04D.05-038-00.000 as identified in the maps
of the Columbia County Assessment Office, Bloomberg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to David Marks and Judy Marks, his wife, by
deed of the Borough of Berwick, a municipality, dated July 25, 1997, and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County in Deed Book 663, Page 363.

==

Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
PA D Number: 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000

Parcel ID Number 04D.05-038-00.000




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount CIVIL DIVISION
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a

division of Bank of America FSB,

No. 2005 - CV - 587

DS ED S G

Plaintiff,
Vv,

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

i T S N S

Defendants.

SHORT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a mailing address of 1517 West
Front Street, Berwick 18603.

Parcel ID Number 04D.05-038-00.000

Erin ; ;yer, Esquire =

PA ID Number; 52748
Attorney for Green Tree
5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 361-1000



SHERIFF FORM 16 " DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF

To: The Sheriff of Columbia County

Re: Green Tree Consumer Discount No. 2005 - CV - 587 Term, 20
Company, successor servicer to BankAmerica

Housing Services, a division of Bank of

America FSB,

Flaintiff, City Ward

v, Mun.

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

Defendants.

Please post one copy of the (1) Writ of Execution, {2) Notice of Sheriff's Sale, (3) Notice
of Legal Rights and (4) Long Property Description pursuant to the Order for Service entered
by the Honorable Judge Scott W. Naus on July 22, 2005. Please post the most public part of the
property located at:

1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603 (Borough of Berwick)

IF ANY OTHER PERSON [S IN POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY, YOU ARE DIRECTED TO
ADD THEM AS A DEFENDANT AND SERVE THEM AS WELL.

Date: October 12, 2005 Attorney: Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
Phone: (412) 361-1000 5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF ATTEMPTS

Deputy:

How Served:

Date and Time of Service:

Place Served:

If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

If served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service

Date of Report: . 20




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Green Tree Consumer Discount
Company, successor servicer to
BankAmerica Housing Services, a
division of Bank of America FSB,

Plaintiff,
V.
Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

Defendants.

i Tl N N

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2005-CV-587

Motion for Service of Process in
Accordance with Rule 430 of the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil
Procedure

ORDER FOR SERVICE

AND NOW, to wit, this __241&_ day of 9{“%— . 2005, upon

consideration of the Motion for Service of Process in Accordance with Rule 430 of the

Pennsylvania Rules of Clvil Procedure and the Affidavit of Erin P. Dyer, Attorney for

Plaintiff and it appearing that Plaintiff conducted a good faith investigation to locate the

Defendants, it is hereby:

ORDERED that Plaintiff is authorized to serve the Complaint in Mortgage

Foreclosure and any other pieadings in this case requiring personal servic

Defendants, by:

a.on the

£00z
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Required (x) Not Required {} The Sheriff shall posting a copy of the Complaint

in Mortgage Foreclosure and any other pleading in this case requiring personal service on
the most public part of the property located in the Borough of Berwick at 1517 West Front
Street, Berwick, PA 18603 ;

Required (x) Not Required () The Plaintiff shall mailing copies of the Complaint

in Mortgage Foreclosure and any other pleading in this case requiring personal service via
regular mail and certified mail (service to be complete upon mailing) to the Defendants’
last known address at 1517 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603., and/or;

Required () Not Required (x) Publication pursuant to Rule 430(b).

BY THE COURT:

J/.é/m 1) 7 e



SHERIFF FORM 16 " DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF

To: The Sheriff of Columbia County

Re: Green Tree Consumer Discount No. 2005 - CV - 587 Term, 20
Company, successor servicer to BankAmerica

Housing Services, a division of Bank of

America FSB,

Plaintiff, City Ward

V. Mun.

Judy A. Marks and David E. Marks,

Defendants.

Please post one copy of the Handbill on the property to be sold at Sheriff's Sale located at:

1517 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603 {Borough of Berwick)

IF ANY OTHER PERSON IS IN POSSESSION OF THE PROPERTY, YOU ARE DIRECTED TO
ADD THEM AS A DEFENDANT AND SERVE THEM AS WELL.

Date: October 12, 2005 Attorney: Erin P. Dyer, Esquire
Phone: (412) 361-1000 5743 Centre Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15206

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF ATTEMPTS

Deputy:;

How Served:

Date and Time of Service:

Place Served:

If Residence Service, State Relationship of Party Served to Defendant

if served at place of business, state Relationship of Party Served to Defendant, and if Individual
Defendant, efforts made to get Residence Service

Date of Report: , 20
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